
  ( 1 : 2 )  ( 1 : 2 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

1 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

Parts List

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER ESTIMATED COST

1 1 Openbuild rail 20 x 60  

2 1 Openbuild  20x60 end plate  

3 1 Openbuild 20x 60 end plate top  

4 1 openbuilds 1605 x 500 ballscrew  

5 1 openbuilds 1605 ballscrew nut  

6 1 Openbuild 1605 BK12 bearing block  

8 1 MultiTurn Rotory Potentiometer  

9 1 Openbuild PM90L motor  Base plate  

10 1 Openbuild  pm90l  motor  top plate  

11 1 Openbuild actuator rod x 500mm  

12 1 Openbuilds Carbon Pole ballscrew nut 

Mount

 

13 1 Openbuild  pot mount  LHS  

14 1 Openbuild  belt GT2.5 x 40t  

15 2 Adjustable Switch Mount  

16 1 Belt tensioner - anchor fittting  

17 10 M4 Screw x 20  

18 1 Idler pully set  

19 2 Openbuild  microswitch  

20 1 Pot Mount V2  

21 1 M4 Screw x 10  

22 1 GT2 Belt  

23 1 PM90l PARVALUX MOTOR  

24 4 m8 x 150 stud-nut PM90L Motor Version  

25 5 Openbuild M10 nut_washer combo  

26 3 Openbuild M10 nut_washer combo_MIR  

27 1 8mm Flexi coupler  

28 4 Openbuild  20 x 85 Motor mount spacer  

29 1 Openbuild U Joint Mount Base  

30 2 Openbuild  UJ base  

31 1 Openbuild  UJ base gimble  

32 1 14mm Ball Joint Mounting spigot  

33 1 Igus bearing insert carrier Retainer Plate  

34 1 Igus bearing insert carrier  

35 1 IGUS LINEAR LHS XUM-02-25  

3

11

4

8

20
14

15

19

15
19

18

1

2

10

9

24

22

26

12

27

553,35

408,30

300,50

70

2923

30,50

976,68



A  ( 1 : 1 )A  ( 1 : 1 )

B  ( 1 : 1 )B  ( 1 : 1 )

C  ( 1 : 1 )C  ( 1 : 1 )

G-G  ( 1 : 1 )G-G  ( 1 : 1 )
H-H  ( 0.70 : 1 )H-H  ( 0.70 : 1 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

2 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

A
B

C

G

G

H

H

2
6
,0

0
2
4
,0

0

17,00
10,00

10,00



  ( 1 : 2 )

K-K  ( 1 : 2 )K-K  ( 1 : 2 )

L  ( 2 : 1 )L  ( 2 : 1 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

3 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

K

K
L

Parts List

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 Openbuild rail 20 x 60 

2 1 Openbuild  20x60 end plate

3 1 Openbuild 20x 60 end plate top 

4 1 openbuilds 1605 x 500 ballscrew

5 1 openbuilds 1605 ballscrew nut

6 1 Openbuild 1605 BK12 bearing block

8 1 MultiTurn Rotory Potentiometer

9 1 Openbuild PM90L motor  Base plate

10 1 Openbuild  pm90l  motor  top plate

11 1 Openbuild actuator rod x 500mm

12 1 Openbuilds Carbon Pole ballscrew nut Mount

13 1 Openbuild  pot mount  LHS

14 1 Openbuild  belt GT2.5 x 40t

15 2 Adjustable Switch Mount

16 1 Belt tensioner - anchor fittting

17 10 M4 Screw x 20

18 1 Idler pully set

19 2 Openbuild  microswitch

20 1 Pot Mount V2

21 1 M4 Screw x 10 

22 1 GT2 Belt

23 1 PM90l PARVALUX MOTOR

24 4 m8 x 150 stud-nut PM90L Motor Version 

25 5 Openbuild M10 nut_washer combo

26 3 Openbuild M10 nut_washer combo_MIR

27 1 8mm Flexi coupler

28 4 Openbuild  20 x 85 Motor mount spacer

29 1 Openbuild U Joint Mount Base

30 2 Openbuild  UJ base

31 1 Openbuild  UJ base gimble

32 1 14mm Ball Joint Mounting spigot

33 1 Igus bearing insert carrier Retainer Plate

34 1 Igus bearing insert carrier

35 1 IGUS LINEAR LHS XUM-02-25

34

35

33



  ( 1 : 1 )
  ( 1 : 1 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

4 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

1
0
,0

0

110,00

1
2
2
,0

0

110,00

1
0
,0

0 110,00

86,27

8
6
,2

7

86,27

8
6
,2

7

4
3
,1

3
4
3
,1

3

9
2
,0

0

25,00
7
0
,0

0

3
5
,0

0
3
5
,0

0

12,50

6
,0

0
n5,00 THRU

M
5
x0

.8
 - 6

H

n
5,00 TH

R
U

n10,10 THRU

n5,0
0 THRU

n10,00 THRU

R
19

,0
5M6x1 - 6H

6
3
,0

0

8
6
,2

7

86,27

40,00

7
0
,0

0 3
4
,0

0
3
6
,0

0

35,00

3
5
,0

0 23,00 23,00

1
8
,0

0

110,00

1
7
,0

0

1
2
2
,0

0

M5x
0.8

 - 
6H

n5,
00

 T
H
RU

n10
,0
0 
TH

RU

M5x0.8 - 6H

n
50,80

3
,0

0

n67,60

n38,10

n
10

,0
0



  ( 3 : 4 )  ( 3 : 4 )

  ( 3 : 4 )  ( 3 : 4 )

  ( 1 : 1 )

  ( 1 : 1 )  ( 1 : 1 )

J-J  ( 1 : 1 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

5 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

J

J

35,00n
10,00 THRU

n20
,0

0

n
28,00

n
4
1
,0

0

n
2
8
,0

0

5,00

42,00

4
0
,0

0

M5x0
.8 - 

6H

n
34

,0
0

40,00

7
0
,0

0

3
6
,0

0

n5,00 T
HRU

n28
,0
0 
TH

RU

n
34,00

n
6,05 TH

R
U

20,00

9
2
,0

0

6
,3

5

60,00

480

17,00
50,00

560

2
5
,0

0

n16

20

n
8
,0

0

n12,00

n
22,00

n
25

,0
0

19
R5,00

4
6 7

6,92

1
4
,5

0

5
,0

0

16

6
,0

0

5
9
,0

0

35,00

3
7
,0

0

17,5
6,00

22,00

24

108
,0

0 18,00

11

8
,0

0

4,00

2
2
,3

5

R2,00

3,00

n
2
8
,0

0

n
2
9
,5

0

R17,00

M5x0.8 - 6
H

2,75

15,00

2
7
,0

0

n45,00

R17,00

n5,00 -8,00 DEEP



D-D  ( 1 : 1 )D-D  ( 1 : 1 )

  ( 2 : 1 )

  ( 2 : 1 )
E-E  ( 2 : 1 )

F-F  ( 2 : 1 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

6 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

D

D

E

E

F
F

Parts List

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER

1 1 Openbuilds  Alt  Nut -rod mount PT A

2 1 Openbuilds  Alt  Nut -rod mount PT B

3 1 openbuilds 1605 ballscrew nut

4 1 Openbuild actuator rod 25 x 200mm

5 1 14mm Ball Joint Mounting spigot

40,0010,25
10,25

1
0
,0

0

2
0
,0

04
0
,0

0

70,00

4,75

n46,50

n46
,5

0

n
28,00

1
0
,0

0

2
0
,0

0

19,00

38,00

n
5,

00
 T

H
R
U

M5x0
.8 - 6

H
M
5x0.8 - 6H

2
5
,1

0
n

2
5
,0

0

2
8
,1

0
n

2
8
,0

0

n
46,00

40,00

n42
,0
0

2
5
,5

0

7
,0

0

1
7
,0

0

M4x0.7 - 6H

1
2
,0

0

2
4
,5

0

3
7
,0

0

1

1

2

4
3

2
5
,0

0

6
4
,0

0

24,00

10,00

1
9
,0

0
1
9
,0

0

M4x0
.7 

- 6
H

64,00

2
3
,5

0

34,00

10,00

25,50 23,50

3
2
,0

0



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

7 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

1250,00

650,00
2
5
,0

0

50,80

1
6
7
5
,0

0

5
0
0
,0

0

600,00

650,00

5
5
0
,0

0

3
1
4
,6

4

1
3
9
,6

4

5
3
,8

0

3
7
8
,0

0

60,00°

3
4
5
,0

0

250,00

2
5
0
,0

0

2
0
0
,0

0 300,00

n13
66

,3
1

150,00

75,00

6
7
9
,0

3

1
0
9
7
,7

3

3
7
8
,0

0

3
7
5
,0

0116,63°

188,43

192,43

1075,00

250,00

3
4
8
,1

0

5
7
5
,0

0

50,80



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

8 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

8
0
9

5
3
8

600

1
3
2
5

1675

1098

8
4
1

1172

1582

4
8
8



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

9 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

1
3
0
0

864,00

981,49

981,50 98
1,

50

115,47

11
5,

47

115,47

60
,0

0°

60,00°

60,00°

3
5
0
,0

0

6
0
0
,0

0

350,00

350,00

230,94

375,28

1
2
5
,0

0

1328

1097

60,00° 60
,0

0°

1096,96

4
5
0
,0

0
7
0
0
,0

0

930,55



  ( 1 : 4 )  ( 1 : 4 )

  ( 1 : 8 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

10 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

6
3
5
,4

5

200,00

230,94

230,94

1
1
5
0
,8

2

1
2
5
,0

0

375,28

60,00°

50,00

50,00

25,00

100,00

808

924

1328

1097

4
5
0
,0

0

7
0
0
,5

6



  ( 1 : 4 )

  ( 1 : 5 )  ( 1 : 5 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

chall 22/03/2016

Designed by Checked by Approved by Date

11 / 11 
Edition Sheet

Date

60,00°

6
0
0
,0

0

n
1154,34

5
7
5
,0

0

1096,97

3
6
,0

0

1
8
,0

0

4,62

3
5
0
,0

0

98
1,

50

115,5

9
5
0
,0

0

981,5

981,50

115,51
0
0
,0

0

53,12

120°

60
,0

0°

60,00°


